

Ribbon to Showcase its Digital Transformation Solutions at GITEX Technology Week

October 4, 2019

Cloud Communications and Edge solutions support new initiatives and markets

WESTFORD, Mass., Oct. 4, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Ribbon Communications Inc. (Nasdaq: RBBN), a global software leader in secure and intelligent cloud communications, today announced that it will showcase its state of the art digital transformation solutions including Kandy at this year's GITEX Technology Week, the biggest tech show in the Middle East, North Africa and South Asia.



"We are excited about the opportunity to showcase Ribbon's secure, cloud-based real-time communications solutions at GITEX Technology Week," said Patrick Joggerst, CMO and EVP Business Development, Ribbon. "Our solutions are driving an incredible digital transformation and are already supporting some key players in the Middle East as they deploy the intelligent solutions their customers crave. I look forward to deepening our relationships with these customers and establishing new connections with other regional actors at the event."

Built on carrier-proven platforms, Kandy enables digital experiences including the Smart City communications of today and tomorrow. Service providers, governmental bodies and enterprises of any size can leverage Kandy to migrate to the cloud without disruption, upgrading their services with advanced communications solutions that enable stakeholders to communicate in real-time via voice, video, text or web. Anyone, including consumers, citizens, employees and customers can more quickly and seamlessly connect to the expert or department they need, enjoying a faster, higher quality interaction that keeps business moving forward.

Co-located with Ribbon's valued partner and distributor, <u>First Video Communications</u>, in **Sheikh Rashid Hall, Stand SR-B2**, Ribbon will be demonstrating its suite of Cloud Communications and Edge solutions, including its <u>Session Border Controllers</u>, <u>Direct Routing for Microsoft Teams</u>, <u>EdgeMarc Devices</u> and <u>Edgeview Server</u>, designed to empower communications service providers as they transition to a digital environment.

About Ribbon Communications

Ribbon Communications delivers market-leading software solutions that secure and power many of the world's leading service provider and enterprise communications environments. Built on world-class technology and intellectual property, the company's cloud-native solutions deliver intelligent and secure real-time communications solutions for the cloud, network and enterprise edge. Ribbon's Kandy Cloud real-time communications software platform delivers advanced and embedded CPaaS and UCaaS capabilities enabling service providers to rapidly create and deploy high-value communications services. To learn more, visit ribboncommunications.com.

Important Information Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

The information in this release contains forward-looking statements regarding future events that involve risks and uncertainties, including statement regarding delivering value to customers. All statements other than statements of historical facts contained in this release are forward-looking statements. The actual results of Ribbon Communications may differ materially from those contemplated by the forward-looking statements. For further information regarding risks and uncertainties associated with Ribbon Communications' business, please refer to the "Risk Factors" section of Ribbon Communications' most recent annual or quarterly report filed with the SEC. Any forward-looking statements represent Ribbon Communications' views only as of the date on which such statement is made and should not be relied upon as representing Ribbon Communications' views as of any subsequent date. While Ribbon Communications may elect to update forward-looking statements at some point, Ribbon Communications specifically disclaims any obligation to do so.

Dennis Watson +1 (214) 695 2224 dwatson@rbbn.com

International Press Catherine Berthier +1.646.741.1974

cberthier@rbbn.com

Analyst Relations

Michael Cooper +1 (708) 383-3387 mcooper@rbbn.com

Investor Relations Monica Gould +1 (212) 871-3927

IR@rbbn.com

C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/ribbon-to-showcase-its-digital-transformation-solutions-at-gitex-technology-week-300931125.html

SOURCE Ribbon Communications Inc.